

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1722 OF 2018

Dhirendra Shantilal BalsaraPetitioner

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRespondent
3 Others

Mr. Prerak Sharma for the petitioner.

Ms. K.H.Mastakar for the respondent-BMC.

CORAM : V.L. ACHLIYA, J

DATE : 18th May, 2018

P.C. :

Mentioned. No Urgency. To come up as per CMIS date.

(ASSOCIATE)