

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION No. 2215 of 2018

Dhirendra Shantilal Balsara

..Petitioner.

Vs

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai & Ors

..Respondents.

None for the petitioner.

Ms. Rupali Adhate for MCGM.

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA &
B. P. COLABAWALLA, JJ.**

DATED :- 22nd NOVEMBER, 2019.

P.C. :-

None appear for the petitioner when called out. In view thereof, the above Petition stands dismissed for want of prosecution.

(B.P. COLABAWALLA, J.)

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)