

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2215 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2255 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2215 OF 2018**

Dhirendra Shantilal Balsa

... Petitioner/
Applicant

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Prerak Ashok Sharma for the Petitioner/Applicant.
None for the Respondents.

**CORAM: R. D. DHANUKA AND
R. I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATE : 25th AUGUST, 2021.

P.C. :-

. Matter is on board and is mentioned at 3:00 p.m.

2. Stand over to 1st September, 2021.

[R. I. CHAGLA, J.]

[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]