

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2215 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2255 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2215 OF 2018**

Dr. Dhirendra Shantilal Balsara

..... Petitioner

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai & Ors.

..... Respondents

Ms. Shreyas Vaghe I/b. Prerak Sharma for the Petitioner
Mrs. Shilpa Redkar for the Municipal Corporation

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATED : MAY 3, 2023

P.C.

1. It is submitted that the learned Counsel for the Petitioner is engaged before the other Court.
2. The learned Counsel for the Corporation submits that the Corporation has released the gratuity amount and pension is also released.
3. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner place the matter on 5th July 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)