

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2215 OF 2018

Dhirendra Shantilal BalsaraPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT
3 Others

Adv. Aishwary Manjrekar a/w Mr. Prerak A. Sharma for the
Petitioner.

Adv. Rupali Adhate for MCGM.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 07/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)